

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Text

File #: RES-17:191, Version: 1

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO MAKE APPOINTMENTS AND REAPPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS AS RECOMMENDED BY MAYOR PERRIN

WHEREAS, the following appointments have been recommended by Mayor Harold Perrin.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, that the following appointments/reappointments be confirmed:

CITY WATER AND LIGHT BOARD

School Board Representative Chris Harrel term expiration date to be changed to February 29, 2022

CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL HOUSING AND HEALTH CARE FACILITIES BOARD

Appointment of Brian Emison to fill the unexpired term of Fred Dacus expiring October 16, 2019 Reappointment of Steve Baker to a five year term expiring October 16, 2022

JONESBORO PARKS AND RECREATION PLANNING AND ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Reappointment of Tina Cook to a three year term expiring December 31, 2020 Reappointment of Doug Imrie to a three year term expiring December 31, 2020 Reappointment of Dr. Len Frey to a three year term expiring December 31, 2020 Appointment of Marilyn Copeland to a three year term expiring December 31, 2020

JONESBORO URBAN FORESTRY COUNCIL

Reappointment of Brandon Thiesse to a three year term expiring December 31, 2020

PASSED AND APPROVED this 2nd day of January, 2018.